Councilmember CdeBaca April 26, 2022

## Amendment to CB22-0426 concerning enhancing housing accessibility.

## **Committee Members,**

I move that Council Bill 22-0426 be amended in the following particulars:

- 1) On page 33, line 21, replace "July 1, 2022" with "September 1, 2022".
- 2) On page 34, line 2, replace "Thursday, June 30, 2022" with "Wednesday, August 31, 2022".
- 3) On page 34, line 5, replace "August 30, 2023" with "October 31, 2024".
- 4) On page 34, line 9, replace "Thursday, June 30, 2022" with "Wednesday, August 31, 2022".
- 5) On page 34, line 17, replace "Thursday, June 30, 2022" with "Wednesday, August 31, 2022".
- 6) On page 34, line 22, replace "Thursday, June 30, 2022" with "Wednesday, August 31, 2022".

## **Purpose of the Amendment**

Explanation: To extend the timeframe for effective dates.